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SITE PLAN INFORMATION BASED ON
PLAN OF SURVEY
PART OF LOT 31
CONCESSIONS 9 AND 10
AND
PART OF ROAD ALLOWANCE

BETWEEN CONCESSIONS 8 AND 9
(GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF COLLINGWOOD)
TOWN OF THE BLUE MOUNTAINS

COUNTY OF GREY

DATED MAY 10, 2022
BY VAN HARTEN SURVEYING INC.

SITE STATISTICS

SITE AREA: 3.74 HECTARES (37,358.69 sq.m.)

BUILDING AREA: 7,297.36 sq.m. (78,548.13 sq.ft.)
COVERAGE =7,297.36 sq.m. / 37,358.69 sq.m. = 19.5%

ASPHALT AREA: 9,564.84 sq.m. (102,955.08 sq.ft.)
COVERAGE =9,564.84 sq.m. / 37,358.69 sq.m. = 25.6%

LANDSCAPE AREA:  20,496.49 sq.m. (220,005.39 sq.ft.)
COVERAGE = 20,496.49 sq.m. / 37,358.69 sq.m. = 54.9%

PARKING REQUIREMENTS

AS PER THE TOWN OF THE BLUE MOUNTAINS COMPREHENSIVE
ZONING BY-LAW 2018-65.

SELF-STORAGE PARKING SPACES

TABLE 5.3 - Non-Residential Spaces Required

Parking Requirements for Commercial Self Storage Facility are:

o 1/5m? of Office

o 1/100m? of the Building, except where the driveway access to the

parking shall be required.

OFFICE = 37.21m?, therefore 37.21m? / 5m? = 7.4 spaces
Required OFFICE Parking = 8 spaces

SELF STORAGE BUILDINGS = 4,246.62m? Net Floor Area

The following self storage buildings are served by 7m wide access aisles.
+  Allof Building B

+ Al of Building C

s ), of Building D

+  None of Building E

s Y5 0f Building F

+  Allof Building G

Therefore, the Net Floor Area for the Self-Storage Parking Calculations is as

follows:

o Y, of Building D

*  Allof Building E

« Y of Building F
TOTAL

381.75m?
1,053.72m?
381.75m?

1,817.22m?

1,817.22m? / 100nt = 18.17 spaces
Required SELF-STORAGE Parking = 19 spaces

TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING FOR SELF-STORAGE = 27 SPACES
TOTAL PROVIDED = 12 SPACES

INDUSTRIAL PARKING SPACES

TABLE 5.3 - Non-Residential Spaces Required

Parking Reqzuirements for Industrial Use are:

o 1/30m? for the first 1,000m?

o 1/100m? for the floor area between 1,000 and 5,000m?
o 1/200m?for area in excess of 5,000m

INDUSTRIAL = 4,351.38m? Net Floor Area

«  First 1,000m?/ 30m? = 33.3 spaces

o 3,351.38m?/ 100m2 = 33.5 spaces
Required INDUSTRIAL Parking = 67 spaces

TOTAL PROVIDED = 67 SPACES

BARRIER-FREE PARKING SPACES

AS PER TABLE 5.5 - Required Number of Barrier Free Parking Spaces
As both the Self-Storage parking requirements and the Industrial parking
requirements are between 13 - 100 spaces, the required number of
Barrier-Free spaces shall be calculated at 4% of the total required parking
spaces.

REQUIRED BARRIER-FREE SPACES FOR SELF-STORAGE
27 spaces x 0.04 = 1.08 spaces
Required SELF-STORAGE Barrier-Free Parking = 2 spaces

TOTAL PROVIDED = 2 SPACES (1 Type 'A' & 1 Type 'B)
REQUIRED BARRIER-FREE SPACES FOR INDUSTRIAL

67 spaces x 0.04 = 2.68 spaces
Required INDUSTRIAL Barrier-Free Parking = 2 spaces

TOTAL PROVIDED = 3 SPACES (2 Type 'A' & 1 Type 'B)
LOADING SPACES
AS PER TABLE 5.7 - Loading Space Requirements

« 2,000 - 7,000m? Gross Floor Area = 1 loading space
o 7,001 -10,000m? Gross Floor Area = 2 loading space

TOTAL PROVIDED = 1 SPACE

INDUSTRIAL GFA = 4,351.38m’, therefore 2 loading spaces required.
TOTAL PROVIDED = 1 SPACE

storage unit has a minimum width of 7 metres, in which case no additional

SELF-STORAGE GFA = 4,246.62n7’, therefore 2 loading spaces required
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GENERAL NOTES

THESE NOTES APPLY TO ALL DRAWINGS.

1

ALL DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT.
REPRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION
OF THE ARCHITECT IS PROHIBITED.

DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS - USE ONLY NOTED DIMENSIONS
CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON
DRAWINGS AND ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK
AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT.

DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS ARE NOMINAL ONLY AND SHALL
BE ADJUSTED TO SUIT ON-SITE CONDITIONS.

ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST REVISED
EDITION OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND ALL APPLICABLE LAW.

BUILDING AREAS

SELF STORAGE BUILDINGS
BUILDING #1

B 454.26 sq.m.

C 681.36 sg.m.

D 763.50 sq.m.

E 1,053.72 sq.m.

F 763.50 sq.m.

G 530.28 sq.m.

TOTAL 4,246.62 sq.m (45,710.24 sq.ft.)

INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS
BUILDING #2

A 1,300.64 sq.m. (14,000.00 sq.ft.)
BUILDING #3

H 1,750.10 sq.m. (18,837.92 sq.ft.)

TOTAL BUILDING AREA IS 7,297.36 sq.m.
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